cui.com
date 11/05/2024
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  VAD3 │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 3W isolated output
• efficiency to 80%
• regulated outputs

ripple
& noise1
efficiency
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VAD3-D5-S3R3 4.5~6 5 3.3 600 3 100 64
VAD3-D5-S5 4.5~6 5 5 600 3 100 70
VAD3-D5-S12 4.5~6 5 12 250 3 100 75
VAD3-D5-S15 4.5~6 5 15 200 3 100 75
VAD3-D5-D5 4.5~6 5 ±5 ±300 3 100 70
VAD3-D5-D12 4.5~6 5 ±12 ±125 3 100 75
VAD3-D5-D15 4.5~6 5 ±15 ±100 3 100 75
VAD3-D12-S3R3 9~18 12 3.3 600 3 100 70
VAD3-D12-S5 9~18 12 5 600 3 100 73
VAD3-D12-S12 9~18 12 12 250 3 100 78
VAD3-D12-S15 9~18 12 15 200 3 100 78
VAD3-D12-D5 9~18 12 ±5 ±300 3 100 73
VAD3-D12-D12 9~18 12 ±12 ±125 3 100 78
VAD3-D12-D15 9~18 12 ±15 ±100 3 100 78
VAD3-D24-S3R3 18~36 24 3.3 600 3 100 73
VAD3-D24-S5 18~36 24 5 600 3 100 74
VAD3-D24-S12 18~36 24 12 250 3 100 80
VAD3-D24-S15 18~36 24 15 200 3 100 80
VAD3-D24-D5 18~36 24 ±5 ±300 3 100 74
VAD3-D24-D12 18~36 24 ±12 ±125 3 100 80
VAD3-D24-D15 18~36 24 ±15 ±100 3 100 80
VAD3-D48-S3R3 36~72 48 3.3 600 3 100 71
VAD3-D48-S5 36~72 48 5 600 3 100 76
VAD3-D48-S12 36~72 48 12 250 3 100 80
VAD3-D48-S15 36~72 48 15 200 3 100 80
cui.com
date 11/05/2024 │ page 2 of 6CUI Inc │ SERIES: VAD3 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units

ripple
& noise1
efficiency
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VAD3-D48-D5 36~72 48 ±5 ±300 3 100 76
VAD3-D48-D12 36~72 48 ±12 ±125 3 100 78
VAD3-D48-D15 36~72 48 ±15 ±100 3 100 78
Notes:	 1. With 20MHz bandwidth.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
VAD3 - DXX - X XX - XX - XXX